
O Depàrtmentof John l'' l tlrllrl

Deelsion Revlew Om cez Deeislon
Januaçy 15,2010

INTROBUCTION

n e records rellect that you are a veteran of the Vietnnm Era and Peacetime. You sew ed
in the Navy from Octoe  16, 1967 to December 4, 1968, from M ay 31, 1970 to August
28, 1970, &om June 6, 1971 to Augus't 4, 1971, from June 3. 1972 to August 31s 1972,
from November 28, 1976 to M ay 28, 1977 and 9om July 1 1, 1977 to M ay 17, 1978.

Results from your mental health exam established a clinicz diar osis of psychotic
disorder, no1 otherwise specitled. n e psychologist reviewed your records and noted you
have a rather complicated psychiatric history with numerous exm ples of long, mmbling,
disjointed statemenl and a self-immsed diaeosis of ''existential neurosisf'. You have a
limited work histoq and a history of several slgniscant legal problems resulting injail
time. Currently you work on a Christman tree fnrm that you inherited from yom  peents
and live by yourself in a trailer on the property. ( in a ev për )

During the exam, you had dim culty giving concise nnqwers and reported a history of
very limited social relationships. Your G ect was broad and mood was quite euthymic.

n çre was evidence of signiscant impainnent of thought yrocessing and comme cation.
n inking and speech were tangential and cirmlmKtantial m th loose œ*qneiations. You
denied having hallucinations but did G lieve you have the ability to predict tbings. You
minimized any signifcant pnmnoia although ndmitted to some pnonoid thoughts. n e
psychologist felt you were capable of managing your own benests but you are likely
unable to be gainhllly employed due to significant thought disorder, odd behaviors and
beliefs consistent with a psychotic process, and inability to adequately socially interact.

Ep#4!#ment4p npaseaice-coaneeted penxion frow VA e;f ee11.#* M-reh 8 . 2000 .

You are unable to secure and follow a subse tially gsinful occupation due to disability.
Records show you are 60 years old, have a level of education reN rted as finisiting
college, and lmst worked full-ume when you were in the Navy. Since len, you have
worked part-time for the Post Om ce for a year and also been self-employed and worked
on your tree fnrm. n e evidence shows you are disabled due to your disabilities of
sychotic disorder and hypertension. ( likely to be permanent )P

My eerviee-conneeted and Marc: 15# 2009 effeetive pens ion from
Navy ie for my over 42 years of aetive &nd reeerve savy Duty.
(42 yeats. 3 months and 15 daye.) àttachment (l)
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COM M ONW FALTH o/ W RCJNIA
Secretary ofthe Commonwealth

POST OFFICE BOX 2454 RIGHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218*2454

December 13. 2010

Nlr. John Paul Turner
2237 Hankey M ountain Highway
Churchville, VA 24421-2814

Dear M r. Tum er:

I am writing with regard to your petition for a pardon.

You may submit another petition for the Governor's consideration following a
two year waiting period from the date that your petition was denied. You will be ablt to
ask for another pardon in December 201 1.

If you would like the proper restomtion of civil rights form, please respond to this
office.

Sincerely,

Greg nnig,
Extradition and Clemency

àttachment (2)



CLERK'S OFFICE

SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA

In Ref: John Paul l'Popet' Turnery Record No. 110197

ln Re: Appeals to Supreme Court of Virginia (e#. 7/1/10)

Dear Appellant:

You are being provided with the following information in response to the notice of appeal that

you recently filed with this Coud. Please read this information carefully as the time limits, including the

filing of the notice of appeal with the Court of Appeals and payment of the filing fee, are mandatory and a

failure to follow such requirements will result in the dismissal of your appeal.

ln order to appeal a crim inal case from the Court of Appeals of Virginia to the Supreme

Coud, among other requirements, the appealing party or his/her attorney must take the following

jurisdictional steps:

Rqle 5:17. Petition for Appeal.

(17) Procedltrejbr t'/ll Allders ap.pc('l/. If counsel for àppellant finds appellant's appeal to be without merit, counsel mtlst
comply with the requirements oîAnders v. Calfètmia, 386 U.S. 738 (1 967.), and Browtt v. Warden t#' Virginia â'/ff/e
Penitentiary, 238 Va. 55 l , 385 S.E.2d 587 ( l 989). In compliance therewith, counsel is required to lile (1 ) a petition for
appeal which refers to anything in the record which might arguably support the appeal and which demonstrates to this
Cottrt counsel's conscientious examination ofthe merits of the appeal', (2) a motion for leave to withdraw as counsel'. and
(3) a motion fbr an extension of time to allow the appellant to lile a supplemental petition fbr appeal. The petition for
appeal and the motion for leave to withdraw as counsel should specitically cite to Alulel's. A1l three pleadings must be
served on opposing counsel and upon the client and must contain a certificate providing evidence of such service. This
Court will rule upon the motion for extension of time upon its receipt, but will not rule on the motion to withdraw until
this Court considers the case in its entirety, including any supplemental petition for appeal that may be filed.

k-eterans âdmn' m- stration, John P . 'rurner , File l1o . 24 &68 39l

àn ftànders 1t is sa' mn' lar to the Be- f it o.f the Doub:t Doctrine o.f KQ e. 38 of the Code
of Fedem l Regalations for vetem ns .

àttachment ( 5)



Lb.y Certiorari Fetition & Aly Own Dgs-Theses'' Alanifesto of Julz h.s 2011

lodee;, I am > totally and pevmnnently and officialïy ;ûQ$ unxhle lhemy or t:e
Statm. I am pven prohîbitqd rrom pablicxz posting at Yhe plblic li'btary fhat
thc ;.:. Govprnmen: authorized me oy own ''July Athx Indepencence Dwy1' U.3. Capttoz
Eiovm âmetioan #2ag to do with whatever I like. l am a 8O$ psychiatrio aud per-
manentxr dieabled bat silver starx Bronze star ard Hourglass decorated veteran
who retxreG fkom the B.3. N*-35tary on Match 15y 2009 *ïth 42 pezrsp 5 wonths and
15 days of honorable aerviee and the coxRonwealth of Virgkaia has verifiei me as
fla'eazxs safety oertified and lioensed me to hunt and 'ish as a Lifetime Disabled
Resident. I am àlso a violent medical mari,lnana dra; eon/icteo @n/ eivil rights
diseafranebise  felone t beeause I am aoknowledo. g in wrlting that 1 am M eilg
Holy Hell lt'n v  e d as a v.totrLm ot %he dzugs vs . dm gs idiosa em e es of the
Jadte al Behohs the l'thv  is consu tuu zm  my vrrltten = rd to be a m litioal
peu tion rathe  +.hxn a w blie se- ee announe- eat a-  ba- mg i% fm o beu g
being m sted = 4 dksplayu  on its bun et:tn board aa ihfom atioa of eommnndfy
Juqtereet. m n . jz ,

' ' >  rW  3*  Jolm 2. ranzery Jo  4. 2011, 540-337-679:.

*ww.nuqustaœ untnlib=tv.nœ

June I3, D 11

Jolm Paul *pops* Tu- r
2237 Hapkey Mt. Hw .
Chlxrn- lle, VA 24421-2814

Dear Mr.T-

l have r- lve  youf letter of June e 2011, requesting an appeal d  the decision1
den/ng w œ * pM  ypur pe on on the Ce chville Br*  Libe e bulle:n
board, as stated in my Ietter of May 31. 2011. '

The Bulle n BoaY Policy says that me decisions of *e Library birector eay be
appeae  t  m e kibrary Boe . Your appeal will be added to the agenda of their noxt
meating, whio  will *  held Y  .lA  m  2554, at 7JX  p.m. at the librae in Fi.shersville.

since ,

' &  .

Diantha Mccauley
Die nr

Cc: Pat:d  J. Cofleld' Cœ nty Adminiseatcr
Fatjd J.M nn, Cœnty M c ey '

Attac> ent ( 4 )h(i)
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J.y V Jant-y, 2011 .

Fhday lV 28th

Jolm PH  Tum er.

against Recod  No. 0066-11-3

l T= er also allega lY was coniictz of manuface ng mnnjx-nl in Augusta County Cimuit
co*  on Januazy 22. 1* 7 e  tbat he is innocentof that ofenM. Tume pmvidœ no evidence of such a
conviction. T= œ supylio a copy of an order of the Auguso Colml Cimuit Co*  a-M J=-  22,
l997.diKm1Rsing a ''petltion to v peno 51ed by him. n e Jant-  22, 1997 order does not kdicate
Tumer was convice  of an oFenx on tM  date. W e do not consider we tEer Tw er is endtled to a writ
of actual innocence > - ' ' Y  a condction he has not proven to exie.

Memori al to JudRe Wood

. , x =aujsajst.ja aum gjo
e N e -

Potitioner,

Sunday. January 16. 2Q11 l W XA  feJMBG*WBO  BIO , Jadge Thoma.s H.Wood. who served for 25
years in tlxe 25G  Circuit
aud primarily heard cas-
e: ror Augusta County.
died Friday nifht
Ae r battbnglung can-

cer. Wood died of renal
t'tilt>  at UniVeIKT of Vr-
ginia Transitional Care
Hospttal. his daughter.
Sally Wood. #aid-
Rupen Shah. chief

deputy commonwealth's
attom ey ofAugustacotm-
ty. wllo spent about an
hour with Wood.and his
family on Friday,
described the judge as a
mçqfor ..

loved Msteak. scotch and
cigarettes.- Sha'h said,
thottgh he guit smoking
aâer bting dzagnosed w1t11
ltmg canfor '

Y m ble - y my o.  > -
-4a4wg u - t - rt judgm,
-  eoe - u  to dte by be
law ts a Yne eu on i hm
> -  %  e sf. Al- <
(:* te: G skey ta us - e)
e  G - t-  are lee , > *

œ q*r on J- ry lk: D ll at
age *  te g: he + tt - -'-*n<
aftee being dïam oau  < th :t.
œ ea , œ : u >  b-  < -
ie - te = nsel ae  a eon-
tïon aec- e u  by a d- th
a- te ee œ e  t:e sa-  be
lm  ov a lif- long eoe -
nm on > e 4- 1>*  e -
> **5M  eq tq a G lu-n-!
feloqy eonviekâoa and 11*
for-li'e diaeneoxnehâ* ----A
ot one'a
eaqae of it.
gn14ke

eie l rlghta b-

heait- eatm l e  al-
eo- l e  qi- ttes, > o rr
às N IH  by the Dm g m fom -
a t la-4n4*ta tion on 3ep-
%e *r 6. 19*  in zoeket No.
8G a , v e Ju-  in &ta > t-
ural N -  ts one ok o e saf-
est thera- tieally aetix
aubstaneel knou .

1 -  thal the Foe  aM
D> g àœ e atm u ou e  t-
Vetera  àau M strau oa œ 11
aqcel  fm x - , Y O Y V
aa a %qtero  Me eal ce ter-
aal-  (#tr> u )y reu -
%.3. c litac  TM CAM  health
ooverage aM  10 :3: 1W Vb)
outw u ent, any ee - W  data tM t
M8M  

.> ne sm ke- e -  the -xe 111=-  is
amoke  tn a x ter or A ae bou  aM  the
s- ke ia aw lln-e  rather th-n loh-'M
inO  the lungs- ta leas 1.- G11 than
breathing in somo ne else' s aeqoM -
h= d ct- ette nicottne-e aeco ax ke;
aM  G K ,any aee >,>ne ex- - - u -
tion < ll bring sptri- ol aton- ent
atd ab- H u on M v qs m  inele ng
Jud ge i/ood .

,. p ? xjzs. v-050 )j; ob f> 't o) 
-

John fhql ''N > t' m m er
IIfMJSAAHG A- e INeGa
22.1:11,'.*  N'n/e'e*in 11vl
G -GGIW VA 2-1471*2:14
PH.O .e7O

Attacicment



In Ref: John Paul 'lpopsl' Turner & Virginia Department of social Services
CàT./case # 5N1P./1283137 àdmsnistrative Hearing Decision of June l&, 2011

SUM M ARY OF EVIDENCE

On February 8, 20 1 1 the claimant, John Turner, submitted to the agency his bnnk
statements to report that he had received a llzmp sllm paym ent for his Veterans pension.
The statements reflected tllat he had received $89,419.80, which he deposited on his
account on Decem ber 22, 2010.

According to the agency, M r. Tllrner transferred $50,000.00 to a money market accolmt
and retained approximately $32,000.00 in his checking accolmt. The agency provided a
copy of the bank statements from Community Barlk.

The agency stated in the Summary of Facts that Mr. Turner was ineligible to receive
assistance because his resotlrces exceeded the $3000 resource limit. The agency included
the policy citations tused to make the determ ination: SN AP M anual Part 9, Chapters A. B
and C; PM  11, Chapter F (9) and PM  14, Chapter A and Part 19, page 5. With the
Summary of Facts, the agency included a copy of the Notice of Action, copy of the
statements from Commtmity Bnnk, a letter sent by Mr. Turner on April 14, 201 1 and a
letter mailed by the agency on Apl'il 21, 201 1.

Mr. Turner mailed a letter dated M ay 1St 201 1 in which he requested to waive his right to
an oral argum ent and proceed with the written record. He stated that he received his lllmp
sum payments because he was jobless, homeless and had an 80% disability. He stated
that his pension should be treated as a housing deduction or as a dnmage award. He
indicated that the agency denied llis application because of his gross income. W ith his
letter, Mr. Tllrner included a letter 9om the Department of VeteranK Affair and various
other letters from other agencies and organizations.

ISSUE

W hether the local agency's actions were consistent with applicable authority.

APPLICABLE AUTHOW TY

VIRGINIA DEPARTM ENT OF SOCIAL SERW CE .S VOLUM E V,
PPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (SNAP) M ANUALSU

PART XI - INCO M E

F. EXCLUDED INCOM E (7 CFR 273.9(1+ 5)1 273.9(*)

The following incom e will not cotmt in determ ining eligibility or bepefit level:

9. Lum p Sum Paym ents

e k v '>N 'M .D+*. ... o uu.o C . uz=. z..,-. .w. ,-,
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JOHN PAUL TURNER
Me ical Reœ rd Number: 1532656

Date: 12/23/2010

JOHN PAULTURNER
2237 HANKEY MT HWY

CHURCHW LLE, VA 24421

Dear2OHN PAUL TURNER:

We have completed processing your appllotion for financial assistance and
determined that you do not quallfy for snanclal assistance based upon:

Z G Income

A<-m  (for example: Bank aœoune, Ira's, Cd's, *Q1K's,
S* M , Bonds, Vehicles: Real Ee te, tife Insurance)

While you may not agree with the declsion, we are unable to make
exceptlons or judgment calls in the handling of the thousands of
applio tions we proce> . Th-  guidelines are K t by the Commonwealth
of Virginia and do not permit us to consider anything beyond gross incom e
and assel. n erefore patienl' monthly expen-  are not considered as
part of the qualiscation process. The state conduds regular audit of our
process to assure compliance w1th these guidelines.

Sincerely,
Financial Verification Department

'rhis form Is atradah' * in Spane . To rm t<  po  call l 8* 320+ 59.
E*  forma e  d'- ible en Eg* l. 13a12 A icitar, Y qfeo r Ia Ilamada 1 866-3219659.

P.O. Box 800750 . Charlottesville, VA 22908-0750
434-9244718 * Toll free: 866-320-9659 @ Fax: 434-924-9322

Rpviœ  10p1/œ

Attachment ( ?)
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@ DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRSMeiOl C*n1*TSalem VA 24153
November 5, 2010

*

Mr. John Paul ''Popsp Turner
2237 Hankey Mountain Highway
Churchville, VA 24421-2814

Dear Mr. Turner:

Thank you fof your inquil dated August 6, 2010, regad ing your request to be
prescribed medical marijuana. I apologize for the delay in responding to your letter.

In Reply qefer To:
658/11AC

Ms. Susannah Hamel, RN. Primary Care, contacted you by qhone on October 13* to
discuss yùur request. and to explain that it is illegal to prescnbe marijuana in Viminia.
She also explained that currendy, Salem VA Medical Center is pot œ nduding any
research regarding marijuana.

If you have any fudher questions regarding this matter, please feel free to œ ntad
Ms. Hamel at (540) 982-2463, ext. 3079.

Thank you for your sew ice.

Sincerely.

.d / ' jz. z
oAIN, /AcHecARou BooE

Interim Director

àttacY ent (8 ) .
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9790DEPARTM ENT OF SOCX  SERVICES
68 DICK HUFF LANE
PO BOX 7
VERONA VA 244%  0007

ATTN: Kimbedy Caldwell
R.E: JOf1N M UL TURNER

55N:230-72-4013
Claim Num% r: LDSS# 015047574*  Shen- Valley DSS

n e dete- ination with res-  to the disability requirement for Me caid is:

DISABLED - Medical onset is 09/01/2010.

BASIS CODE: A63

LISTING CODE: body system 12

VOCATIONM  RULE:

COM M ENTS:

J HERBST
Disability Analyjt

Date 02/10/011

àttaeyornent (9-)3 I 55331/3 1N/379



Social Security Adm iniskation
Retirem ento Survivors, ahd Disability Ihsurance
Notice of Disapproved Claim

Date: July 15, 201 1
Claim Nnmber: 230-72-4û13

JOHN PAUL TURNER
2237 HANKEY M TN HW Y
CHURCHVILLE VA 24421

W e are writing about m ur claim for Social Security disability benefits. Based on a review of your
health problems you do not qualify for beneits on this claim. This is because you are not disabled
under our rules.

W e have enclosed information about the disability rules.

About The Decision

Doctors and other trained staff looked at your n.nKe and made this decision. Titey work for your
State but used our rules.

Please remember that there at.e many types of disability programs, both govemment and private
,

which use different rules. A person may be receiving benefits under another program and still not
be entitled under our m les. This may be tnze in yotlr case.

How W e M ade The Decisitm

W e obtained and evaluated a11 available evidence.

VA M EDICAL CENTER - SM EM report received 06/20/2011

You said that you are unable to work because of Psychotic disorder and high/low blood pressme.

You have severe mental problems that are shown in the recent past. You note limitation in your
daily activities. W e have obtain al1 available medical evidence and they do not date pdor to 2009.
W e need to show you were disabled since 2000 to the present. 'rhere is insuo cient evidence during
that period of tim e-

ln order to be entitled for benefits, your condition must be found to be severe prior to 12/31/2000,
when you were last insured for disability.benehts. The evidence in file is not sum cient to fully
evaluate your claim and the evidence needèd cannot be obtained. W e have determined yom
condition wws rpt dipblin! on any date through 12/31/2000, when you were last insuved jlpv
disability beneits. ln decidmg this, we coisideld the medicàl rœords, your stateiilents,'an- d how
m llr-/tlcdi-ppn Mffected m ur ability to wprk.

Attachment (lq)



. V ai' - .r i. ..L. (-...- t N u z. *
sranea:d yorm s:z -. '. . -. ' - - u = - . . . uzt u-ttrz'. x C 2Y 1468 (y$ 91tw -'k t v Av r u&, 1 :; . .
1 -r.L...t . .u J ênt. t.u .r .) :%:

-,,u.-'a- ,--c: . P. B >:rl' c ,po.s-a:,s-eau#

CLINICAL ''R'ECORD coNstxlwTloN SREET
j

REQtJEST .
T'Q FRoM: tReqvtsmerb. uw ..'. -e.41. .'r cn.n%.'t* t :7 AT?- o''r ra E: ':7 zl L s-e *... w
LY-..-NOB t ICàL P w39 SING ---NDB ' :0.:6 7
F# = A ra D h1 F (7 R R E Q kl E s'r t '..0. pj..t.n:: x&gkd tqa<ft#lxx

Tpïe 1: yo wm is belng evaluat ed ror txo years of aetive duty. se indicates on
the SF89 that he has experieneed eo->>-1n'44A- as reeently as 1966. Pursuant to
euw-rent poltey, he ie ar cordingly rererred to you for psyehiat ric evaluation.

rhanks,
Dave W.

;*
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